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Strong.Powerful.Performance.
The  benef i ts  a re  end less ,  the  cho ice  i s  b lack  and  wh i te.



A combination of all 

features ensured that 

Renold Synergy outlasts

other chain brands by a

factor of 6.

OPERATIONAL FEATURES AND BENE
— ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY

k Precious initial lubricant is primarily in the chain

not on the outside where it’s not needed

k All packaging is 100 % recyclable

k All chain is 100 % recyclable

k Renold Synergy is made in factories that fully 

conform with ISO 14001

k All material waste in production is recycled

WEAR PERFORMANCE

Most correctly specified chain eventually has to be 

replaced due to elongation caused by wear between

the pin and bush. Independent tests have shown that

Renold Synergy outperformed the best of the recognised

quality competitor chain by almost 6 times.

FATIGUE PERFORMANCE

Under conditions of continual heavy load or repeated

shock loading, chain may need to be replaced due to

breakage or fatigue. Tests have shown that Renold

Synergy was, on average, 30 % better than leading

competitive brands. This is especially true as the loose

fit connecting link plates were specially treated to

achieve the same fatigue performance as the chain.

Renold Synergy fatigue performance is not only 

measured as a chain, but as a chain system.

FITS 
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A combination 

of all features 

ensured that 

Renold Synergy

outlasts other

chain brands by 

a factor of 6.

Simply the best.
Quality, performance, value and now even better.

Renold Synergy represents the biggest single 

innovation in power transmission technology since the

bush roller chain was invented. Its wear resistance and

performance capabilities are without equal.

At Renold our motivation is the constant pursuit of 

excellence. Even when we know that we are developing

a truly exceptional design, we’re not content to leave

it at that. We haven’t stopped our research and 

development of Renold Synergy since the day the idea

was born. The expertise and experience of Renold’s

engineers and designers has brought about significant

improvements to even this recognised world-beater! 

Many thought there was no way to improve on such

an innovative design but the latest development of 

Renold Synergy now represents a bold new evolution

of a product that has already rewritten the rulebook!

Chain is too small a word to describe Renold Synergy.

It has made, and continues to make, an unquestionable

contribution to the improved performance and 

reliability of drive systems all over the world.

OPERATIONAL FEATURES AND 

k Renold Synergy is virtually dry to the touch

therefore the lubricant stays in the chain, not on

your hands.

k Renold Synergy’s special platinum coloured 

connecting link contrasts with the black surface of

the other plates, making for easy identification, 

ensuring rapid disconnection of the chain.

k Renold Synergy’s unique soft pin ends allow quick

and easy cutting to length without damaging the

rest of the chain.

k Because Renold Synergy lasts longer and is more

resistant to shock loading, it is the most reliable

product of its kind; just fit it and forget it.

BENEFITS — USER FRIENDLY



PRODUCT FEATURE AND BENEFITS — PLATES

k Precision blanked profile optimises stress distribution.

k Strict control of steel specification (including trace 

elements) to ensure very consistent heat treatment results.

k Triple punch holing techniques maximises resistance to

crack propagation and ensures controlled positional 

location of pin and bush for even wear.

k Special coating gives improved corrosion and light acid 

resistance.

k Connecting link plates are specially treated to ensure the

same fatigue performance as the overall chain.

PRODUCT FEATURE AND BENEFITS — 
PIN AND BUSH

k Optimised hardening to minimise wear but also prevent

brittleness.

k Unique bush bore profile to ensure full contact between pin

and bush bore surfaces.

k Three-stage pin surface treatment giving a unique combi-

nation of lubrication retention and extended wear life.

k Exclusive 6-stage cold extrusion process giving concen-

tricity and material grain flow, optimising shock load 

resistance.

RENOLD SYNERGY

Renold uses the most 

sophisticated Finite Element

Analysis techniques to 

identify the optimum balance

of features to ensure the

best possible result —

Renold Synergy, a genuine

example of the whole being

greater than the sum of its

parts. Not content with 

supplying the best chain, a worldwide network of Renold 

authorised distributors and agents — in addition to Renold’s

own organisations in 18 countries — provides unparalleled

service, availability and advice.

Visit www.renold.com Renold’s comprehensive website 

offering information and advice on best practice as well

as details of our wide range of chain products and 

accessories. For more information on specification advice and 

guidance on installation and maintenance, please refer to the

Renold Transmission Chain catalogue.

w w w . r e n o l d . c o m / s y n e r g y

RENOLD SYNERGY:  THE BENEFITS ARE ENDLESS, 
THE CHOICE IS BLACK AND WHITE.
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Iso Renold Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Plate Plate Pin Pin Con Trans ISO 606 Weight  No No No No No No

No Chain Inch mm Width Dia Height Width Width Dia Len Link Pitch Tensile kg/m 4 107 11 26 12 30

No Inner Outer Extra Strength

A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)**

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)**

A A B C D E F G H3 J K (N)**

Chain              Technical Details                                                                                                                          Connecting Links

Renold Synergy European (BS) dimensions Renold Synergy ANSI dimensions

06B-2 114038¬ 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 23.80 3.3 10.24 16900 0.74 X X - X - -
08B-2 114046 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 31.00 3.9 13.92 31100 1.38 X X - X - X

10B-2 114056 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.70 1.55 1.55 5.08 35.40 4.1 16.59 44500 1.80 X X - X - X
12B-2 114066 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 15.93 1.80 1.80 5.72 42.20 4.6 19.46 57800 2.40 X X - X - X

16B-2 114088 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 20.57 4.12 3.10 8.28 68.00 5.4 31.88 106000 5.50 X X - X X -
20B-2 114106 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.04 4.62 3.61 10.19 79.70 6.1 36.45 170000 7.80 X X - X X -
24B-2 114127 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 101.80 6.6 48.36 280000 14.80 X X X - X -

Duplex

Simplex
06B-1 110038¬ 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 13.50 3.3 - 8900 0.39 X X - X - X

- 111044 0.500 12.700 3.30 7.75 9.90 1.10 0.95 4.09 9.80 3.9 - 8900 0.30 X X - X - X
- 111046 0.500 12.700 4.88 7.75 9.90 1.10 0.95 4.09 11.40 3.9 - 8900 0.35 X X - X - X
- 110044 0.500 12.700 5.21 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 14.20 3.9 - 17800 0.62 X X - X - X

08B-1 110046 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 17.00 3.9 - 17800 0.70 X X - X - X

- 110054 0.625 15.875 6.50 10.16 14.70 1.55 1.55 5.08 16.00 4.1 - 22200 0.81 X X - X - X
10B-1 110056 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.70 1.55 1.55 5.08 18.80 4.1 - 22200 0.92 X X - X - X
12B-1 110066 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 15.93 1.80 1.80 5.72 22.70 4.6 - 28900 1.20 X X - X - X

16B-1 110088 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 20.57 4.12 3.10 8.28 36.10 5.4 - 60000 2.80 X X - X X -
20B-1 110106 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.04 4.62 3.61 10.19 43.20 6.1 - 95000 3.85 X X - X X -
24B-1 110127 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 53.40 6.6 - 160000 7.45 X X X - X -

Triplex
06B-3 116038¬ 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.30 1.04 3.28 34.00 3.3 10.24 24900 1.10 X X - X - X
08B-3 116046 0.500 12.700 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 44.90 3.9 13.92 44500 2.06 X X - X - X

10B-3 116056 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.70 1.55 1.55 5.08 52.80 4.1 16.59 66700 2.54 X X - X - X
12B-3 116066 0.750 19.050 11.68 12.07 15.93 1.80 1.80 5.72 61.70 4.6 19.46 86700 3.60 X X - X - X

16B-3 116088 1.000 25.400 17.02 15.88 20.57 4.12 3.10 8.28 99.90 5.4 31.88 160000 8.15 X X - X X -
20B-3 116106 1.250 31.750 19.56 19.05 26.04 4.62 3.61 10.19 116.10 6.1 36.45 250000 11.65 X X - X X -
24B-3 116127 1.500 38.100 25.40 25.40 33.40 6.10 5.08 14.63 150.20 6.6 48.36 425000 22.25 X X X - X -

Iso ANSI Renold Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Plate Plate Pin Pin Con Trans ISO 606 Weight  No No No No No No No

No No Chain Inch mm Width Dia Height Width Width Dia Len Link Pitch Tensile kg/m 4 107 11 26 58 12 30

No Inner Outer Extra Strength

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)**

A A B C D E F G H3 J K (N)**

Chain                    Technical Details                                                                                                                Connecting Links

Simplex
06A-1 35 129037* 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08* 8.66 1.30 1.30 3.59 15.50 3.3 - 7825 0.33 X X - X - X X
08A-1 40 119047 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 11.15 1.55 1.55 3.98 17.80 3.9 - 13800 0.63 X X X X - X X
10A-1 50 119057 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 14.55 2.03 2.03 5.07 21.80 4.1 - 21800 1.05 X X X X - X X
12A-1 60 119067 0.750 19.050 12.58 11.91 17.50 2.39 2.39 5.96 26.90 4.6 - 31100 1.55 X X X X - X X
16A-1 80 119087 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.05 3.25 3.25 7.93 33.50 5.4 - 55600 2.80 X X X - X X -

20A-1 100 119107 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 29.97 4.06 4.06 9.54 41.10 6.1 - 86700 4.20 X X X - X X -
24A-1 120 119127 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 35.89 4.80 4.80 11.11 50.80 6.6 - 124600 5.70 X X X - X X -

06A-2 35-2 125037* 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08* 8.66 1.30 1.30 3.59 25.65 3.3 10.13 15650 0.65 X X - X - X X
08A-2 40-2 115047 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 11.15 1.55 1.55 3.98 32.20 3.9 14.38 27600 1.20 X X X X - X X

10A-2 50-2 115057 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 14.55 2.03 2.03 5.07 39.90 4.1 18.11 43600 2.10 X X X X - X X
12A-2 60-2 115067 0.750 19.050 12.58 11.91 17.50 2.39 2.39 5.96 49.80 4.6 22.78 62300 3.05 X X X X - X X
16A-2 80-2 115087 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.05 3.25 3.25 7.93 62.70 5.4 29.29 111200 5.50 X X X - X X -

20A-2 100-2 115107 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 29.97 4.06 4.06 9.54 77.00 6.1 35.76 173500 8.40 X X X - X X -
24A-2 120-2 115127 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 35.89 4.80 4.80 11.11 96.30 6.6 45.44 249100 11.00 X X X - X X -

06A-3 35-3 127037* 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08* 8.66 1.30 1.30 3.59 34.03 3.3 10.13 23475 0.98 X X - X - X X
08A-3 40-3 117047 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 11.15 1.55 1.55 3.98 46.17 3.9 14.38 41400 1.85 X X X X - X X

10A-3 50-3 117057 0.625 15.875 9.40 10.16 14.55 2.03 2.03 5.07 57.90 4.1 18.11 65400 3.15 X X X X - X X
12A-3 60-3 117067 0.750 19.050 12.58 11.91 17.50 2.39 2.39 5.96 72.60 4.6 22.78 93400 4.55 X X X X - X X
16A-3 80-3 117087 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.05 3.25 3.25 7.93 91.90 5.4 29.29 166800 8.30 X X X - - X -

20A-3 100-3 117107 1.250 31.750 18.90 19.05 29.97 4.06 4.06 9.54 113.00 6.1 35.76 260200 12.60 X X X - - X -
24A-3 120-3 117127 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 35.89 4.80 4.80 11.11 141.70 6.6 45.44 373700 16.70 X X X - - X -

Triplex

Duplex A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)**

w w w . r e n o l d . c o m / s y n e r g y

¬ Straight side plates               ** Renold chain far exceeds the ISO 606 minimum tensile strength requirement, but Renold do not consider that this figure provides a useful 
indicator to the key chain performance areas of wear and fatigue.

* Bush chain             ** Renold chain far exceeds the ISO 606 minimum tensile strength requirement, but Renold do not consider that this figure provides a useful indicator to the 
key chain performance areas of wear and fatigue.
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The ‘no more lube’ range



Nickel-plated
For use in hygiene-sensitive applications
or situations where contamination from
lubricant is to be avoided, Renold Syno
Nickel Plated chain displays all the 
characteristics you need from a chain.
With a food industry-approved lubricant
within the sintered bush, this chain will in
almost all instances not need relubricating.
The roller coating is also food industry-
approved – a unique feature on any 
roller chain.

Available in boxed 10-foot lengths from
06B to 24B and ANSI 40 to ANSI 100, 
simplex and duplex with a standard pin
diameter, this means that standard roller
chain can be exchanged like for like with
Renold Syno Nickel Plated chain and is
even compatible with standard sprockets.

With the kind of excellent wear and
fatigue resistance that you expect from 
a Renold chain, Syno Nickel Plated chain
outlasts any competitor product promoted
as low-lube or non-lube. Already tried and
tested by major companies in the food
sector and elsewhere, if you have to 
operate with minimal lubrication but
can’t compromise on performance, we 
can boost your productivity, cut your
downtime and save you time and money.

• No relubrication required

• Outside of chain totally dry-to 
-the-touch

• Nickel-plated plates

• Food industry-approved lubricant
within the sintered bush

• Unique food industry-approved 
roller coating

• Interchangeable size for size 
with standard chain

• ISO standard pin diameter, therefore 
standard attachments on outer links

2 I Renold Syno Chain

Renold Syno™ Chain
Three solutions, one aim. No more lube!

If it’s an easy life you want, if lubrication causes you problems, then Renold has the

answer! The Renold Syno range sets a new benchmark for chain performance with 

little or no lubrication. Covering both small and large pitch sizes, Renold has tailored

its technology to suit your requirements with a range of three different products

under the Renold Syno name.

Nickel-plated



Renold Syno Chain I 3

Polymer Bush
For higher loads and more heavy-duty
applications, the Renold Syno range 
takes on the serious business of wear 
and fatigue resistance through the 
addition of a polymer sleeve between 
the pin and bush. This highly durable 
and wear resistant polymer – specifically
developed for Renold – as well as a 
polymer roller that has been tested for
impact resistance and load capabilities
means that the chain can be operated
without any lubrication. Available in 28B 
– 40B and ANSI 120 to 200 and ideal for
applications where it is not possible 
or not advisable to lubricate a chain, 
Renold Syno Polymer Bush chain can 
be considered for:

• Outdoor or wash down environments

• Car assembly plants or steel mills

• Environments where lubrication may 
contaminate products

• Forestry, saw mills or paper mills

• Environments where lubrication 
may cause contaminants to stick 
to the chain and possibly get into 
bearing areas, seizing up the chain

• Textile plants

• Mixers

With a corrosion resistant surface 
treatment adding to the variety of 
applications it can cope with, Renold 
Syno Polymer Bush chain is a truly 
versatile product.

• Totally lubrication-free chain

• Sizes from 28B to 40B and from 
ANSI 120 to 200

• Revolutionary polymer bush removes 
need for chain to be lubricated

• Superior corrosion resistance 
surface treatment

• Ideal for outdoor environments

• Heavy-duty polymer roller able to 
contend with high loads

• Attachments available

Stainless Steel
If you need to specify a stainless steel
option, for extra corrosion resistance,
Renold Syno Stainless Steel is available 
in boxed 10-foot lengths from 06B to 16B,
simplex and duplex. 

With a sintered bush of its own, Renold
Syno Stainless Steel chain will need 
much less frequent relubrication than a
standard stainless steel chain and will
also have the high wear resistance that
is designed into every Renold product.

• Excellent corrosion resistance

• Excellent wear and fatigue resistance

• Sintered bush design similar to 
Syno Nickel Plated chain

• Ideal for hygiene-sensitive applications

• Ideal for “wash down” applications

• Standard attachments available

• Full size range, in European (BS) 
standards

Polymer Bush

Stainless Steel



Food

For food processing environments, 
cleanliness is critical; the Renold Syno
range is ideal for this. Think of the ways
your application could benefit.

Bottling

Chain used in bottling applications has 
to cope with wash down and spillages.
Corrosion resistance and lubricant
considerations are key.

Packaging

Packaging must be transported without
contamination, think “Syno” and your
problems are solved.

Paper 

The printing industry goes to great
lengths to ensure their output is 
protected from grease and dirt. Choose
Renold Syno for a clean environment.

Textile

No stain removal required when you 
specify Renold Syno chain for use in textile
manufacturing environments. 

Sawmills

Heavy loads, dirt and grime are all to be
expected in sawmills. Lubrication will
attract this kind of debris causing a 
dramatically shortened working life. 
Syno Polymer Bush chain shows other
chains the way!

Car assembly 

Car assembly lines are an example of the
need for no lubricant contamination to
vehicle panels or interiors. Syno Polymer
Bush chain is lubricant-free and can take
the strain without the squeaking noise
made by other chain brands.

4 I Renold Syno Chain

Renold Syno
Ideal for all these applications



Renold Syno
Nickel Plated Chain

Renold Syno Chain I 5

No.4 No. 26

No. 107 No. 12

No. 11 No. 30

Renold ISO Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Inner Outer Pin Pin Conn Transverse Tensile Mass No. No. No. No. No. No.
Chain No. (inch) (mm) Width Diam. Height Plate Plate Diam. Length Link Pitch Strength kg/m 4 107 26 11 12 30

No. Min. Max. Max. Thickness Max. Thickness Max. Max. Max. Extension Max. Nom kN Min.

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)†

110438 06B-1 0.375 9.525 5.720 6.350 8.200 1.250 1.040 3.280 12.500 1.100 - 8900 0.400 3 3 3 – – 3
110446 08B-1 0.500 12.700 7.750 8.510 11.700 1.760 1.550 4.450 17.000 1.400 - 17800 0.730 3 3 3 3 – 3
110456 10B-1 0.625 15.875 9.650 10.160 14.600 2.040 1.550 5.080 19.600 1.400 - 22200 1.010 3 3 3 3 – 3
110466 12B-1 0.750 19.050 11.680 12.070 16.000 2.420 1.810 5.720 23.600 1.400 - 28900 1.300 3 3 3 3 – 3
110488 16B-1 1.000 25.400 17.020 15.880 20.200 3.760 3.060 8.270 35.000 1.600 - 60000 2.720 3 3 3 3 3 3
110506 20B-1 1.250 31.750 19.560 19.050 25.300 4.460 4.160 10.170 41.400 2.100 - 95000 3.750 3 3 3 3 3 3
110527 24B-1 1.500 38.100 25.400 25.400 33.400 6.080 4.880 14.630 52.600 5.100 - 160000 7.350 3 3 – 3 3 3

European (BS) standard - simplex
Dimensions (mm) Connecting links

A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)†

114438 06B-2 0.375 9.525 5.720 6.350 8.200 1.250 1.040 3.280 23.000 1.300 10.240 16000 0.760 3 3 3 – – 3
114446 08B-2 0.500 12.700 7.750 8.510 11.700 1.760 1.550 4.450 30.900 2.000 13.920 31100 1.400 3 3 3 3 – 3
114456 10B-2 0.625 15.875 9.650 10.160 14.600 2.360 1.550 5.080 36.200 2.400 16.590 44500 1.930 3 3 3 3 – 3
114466 12B-2 0.750 19.050 11.680 12.070 16.000 2.360 1.760 5.720 43.100 2.500 19.460 57800 2.470 3 3 3 3 – 3
114488 16B-2 1.000 25.400 17.020 15.880 20.200 3.760 3.060 8.270 66.800 4.100 31.880 106000 5.400 3 3 3 3 3 3
114506 20B-2 1.250 31.750 19.560 19.050 25.300 4.460 4.160 10.170 77.900 3.600 36.450 170000 7.060 3 3 3 3 3 3
114527 24B-2 1.500 38.100 25.400 25.400 33.400 6.080 4.880 14.630 101.000 5.100 48.360 280000 14.700 3 3 – 3 3 3

European (BS) standard - duplex
Dimensions (mm)

Renold ISO Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Inner Outer Pin Pin Conn Transverse Tensile Mass No. No. No. No. No. No.
Chain No. (inch) (mm) Width Diam. Height Plate Plate Diam. Length Link Pitch Strength kg/m 4 107 26 11 12 30

No. Min. Max. Max. Thickness Max. Thickness Max. Max. Max. Extension Max. Nom kN Min.

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)†

119443 40-1 0.500 12.700 7.850 7.920 11.700 1.760 1.550 3.970 16.900 1.900 - 13900 0.670 3 3 3 3 – 3
119453 50-1 0.625 15.875 9.400 10.160 14.600 2.360 2.040 5.080 21.100 2.500 - 21800 1.120 3 3 3 3 – 3
119463 60-1 0.750 19.050 12.570 11.910 17.500 3.170 2.450 5.950 27.000 2.500 - 31300 1.730 3 3 3 3 – 3
119483 80-1 1.000 25.400 15.750 15.880 23.000 4.060 3.060 7.920 33.700 3.000 - 55600 2.900 3 3 3 3 3 3
119503 100-1 1.250 31.750 18.900 19.050 25.300 4.460 4.160 9.530 40.600 3.500 - 87000 3.650 3 3 – 3 3 3

ANSI standard - simplex
Dimensions (mm)

A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)†

115443 40-2 0.500 12.700 7.850 7.920 11.700 1.760 1.550 3.970 31.300 1.900 14.380 27800 1.300 3 3 3 3 – 3
115453 50-2 0.625 15.875 9.400 10.160 14.600 2.360 2.040 5.080 39.200 2.500 18.110 43600 2.110 3 3 3 3 – 3
115463 60-2 0.750 19.050 12.570 11.910 17.500 3.170 2.450 5.950 49.800 2.500 22.780 62600 3.460 3 3 3 3 – 3
115483 80-2 1.000 25.400 15.750 15.880 23.000 4.060 3.060 7.920 63.000 3.000 29.290 111200 5.600 3 3 3 3 3 3
115503 100-2 1.250 31.750 18.900 19.050 25.300 4.460 4.160 9.530 76.400 3.500 35.760 174000 6.950 3 3 – 3 3 3

ANSI standard - duplex
Dimensions (mm)

Renold Chain products that are dimensionally in line with the ISO standard far exceed the stated ISO minimum tensile strength requirements. However Renold does not consider breaking load to be a key indicator
of performance because it ignores the principal factors of wear and fatigue. In these areas, Renold products are designed to produce the best possible results and independent testing proves this. In this catalogue,
where the ISO breaking load is quoted, it should be noted that we are stating that the Renold product conforms to the ISO minimum standard. Independent test results show that the minimum (many companies
quote averages) breaking loads are far in excess of the ISO minimum. Where the quoted breaking load is not described as being the ISO minimum, the product has no relevant ISO standard. In this case, the 
breaking loads quoted are the minimum guaranteed. Triplex versions are available on request.

 



6 I Renold Syno Chain

Renold Syno
Nickel Plated Chain (BS) Attachments

ISO Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max)

A A E F d e f g w

06B-1 0.375 9.525 1.290 1.040 3.500 14.500 10.100 4.000 8.000
08B-1 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 4.500 20.800 13.000 5.800 11.000
10B-1 0.625 15.875 2.040 1.550 5.500 24.900 16.500 6.800 14.000
12B-1 0.750 19.050 2.420 1.810 6.800 28.200 21.000 8.100 18.000
16B-1 1.000 25.400 3.760 3.060 6.800 39.700 23.000 10.000 24.000

BS Standard M1 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

ISO Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max)

A A E F S d e f g w

06B-1 0.375 9.525 1.290 1.040 9.500 3.500 14.500 10.100 4.000 17.600
08B-1 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 12.700 4.500 20.800 13.000 5.800 24.400
10B-1 0.625 15.875 2.040 1.550 15.800 5.500 24.900 16.500 6.800 29.900
12B-1 0.750 19.050 2.420 1.810 19.000 6.800 28.200 21.000 8.100 35.400
16B-1 1.000 25.400 3.760 3.060 25.400 6.800 39.700 23.000 10.000 46.200

BS Standard M2 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

ISO Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max) (max)

A A E F T U d g h w

06B-1 0.375 9.525 1.290 1.040 19.600 28.600 3.500 4.000 6.700 8.000
08B-1 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 25.900 42.000 4.500 5.800 8.900 11.000
10B-1 0.625 15.875 2.040 1.550 32.700 49.900 5.500 6.800 10.300 14.000
12B-1 0.750 19.050 2.420 1.810 39.800 54.400 6.800 8.100 13.500 18.000
16B-1 1.000 25.400 3.760 3.060 50.800 85.600 6.800 10.000 15.900 24.000

BS Standard K1 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

ISO Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max) (max)

A A E F S T U d g h w

06B-1 0.375 9.525 1.290 1.040 9.500 19.600 28.600 3.500 4.000 6.700 17.600
08B-1 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 12.700 25.900 42.000 4.500 5.800 8.900 24.400
10B-1 0.625 15.875 2.040 1.550 15.800 32.700 49.900 5.500 6.800 10.300 29.900
12B-1 0.750 19.050 2.420 1.810 19.000 39.800 54.400 6.800 8.100 13.500 35.400
16B-1 1.000 25.400 3.760 3.060 25.400 50.800 85.600 6.800 10.000 15.900 46.200

BS standard K2 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

BS Standard Extended Bearing Pins - Type D
Dimensions (mm)

ISO Pitch Pitch Pin Extension Pin
No. (inch) (mm) Diameter Length Max. Length Max.

A A B V H

06B-1 0.375 9.525 3.280 11.300 23.000
08B-1 0.500 12.700 4.450 14.900 30.900
10B-1 0.625 15.875 5.080 17.700 36.200
12B-1 0.750 19.050 5.720 20.700 43.100
16B-1 1.000 25.400 8.270 33.300 66.800
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Renold Syno Chain I 7

ANSI Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max)

A A E F d e f g w

40 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 3.500 17.500 12.700 5.500 9.500
50 0.625 15.875 2.420 2.040 5.500 24.600 15.900 7.150 12.700
60 0.750 19.050 3.230 2.450 5.500 26.000 18.300 8.600 15.900
80 1.000 25.400 4.060 3.060 6.800 39.700 24.600 10.250 24.000

ANSI standard M1 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

ANSI Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max)

A A E F S d e f g w

40 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 12.700 3.500 17.500 12.700 5.500 24.000
50 0.625 15.875 2.420 2.040 15.800 5.500 24.600 15.900 7.150 29.900
60 0.750 19.050 3.230 2.450 19.000 5.500 27.700 18.300 8.600 35.600
80 1.000 25.400 4.060 3.060 25.400 6.800 39.700 24.600 10.250 46.200

ANSI standard M2 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

ANSI Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max) (max)

A A E F T U d g h w

40 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 26.000 36.400 3.500 5.500 7.900 9.500
50 0.625 15.875 2.420 2.040 32.800 50.800 5.500 7.150 10.300 12.700
60 0.750 19.050 3.230 2.450 39.800 59.700 5.500 8.600 11.900 15.900
80 1.000 25.400 4.060 3.060 52.500 84.300 6.800 10.250 15.900 24.000

Renold standard K1 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

ANSI Pitch Pitch
No. (inch) (mm) (max) (max)

A A E F S T U d g h w

40 0.500 12.700 1.810 1.550 12.700 26.000 36.400 3.500 5.500 7.900 24.000
50 0.625 15.875 2.420 2.040 15.800 32.800 50.800 5.500 7.150 10.300 29.900
60 0.750 19.050 3.230 2.450 19.000 39.800 59.700 5.500 8.600 11.900 35.600
80 1.000 25.400 4.060 3.060 25.400 52.500 84.300 6.800 10.250 15.900 46.200

Renold standard K2 attachments (outer plates only)
Dimensions (mm)

Renold standard Extended Bearing Pins - Type D
Dimensions (mm)

ANSI Pitch Pitch Pin Extension Pin
No. (inch) (mm) Diameter Length Max. Length Max.

A A B V H

40 0.500 12.700 3.970 15.400 31.300
50 0.625 15.875 5.080 19.200 39.200
60 0.750 19.050 5.950 24.000 49.800
80 1.000 25.400 7.920 30.800 63.000

b

A A

w

d
f

e

g

w

g

h

d

w

g

h

d



8 I Renold Syno Chain

Renold Syno
Stainless Steel

Renold ISO Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Inner Outer Pin Pin Conn Transverse Tensile Mass No. No. No. No.
Chain No. (inch) (mm) Width Diam. Height Plate Plate Diam. Length Link Pitch Strength kg/m 4 107 26 11

No. Min. Max. Max. Thickness Max. Thickness Max. Max. Max. Extension Max. Nom kN Min.

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)†

110746 08B-1 0.500 12.700 7.750 8.510 11.700 1.810 1.550 3.970 16.90 1.500 - 12000 0.700 3 3 3 –
110756 10B-1 0.625 15.875 9.650 10.160 14.600 2.040 2.040 4.450 20.40 2.400 - 14700 1.100 3 3 – 3
110766 12B-1 0.750 19.050 11.680 12.070 16.700 2.460 2.450 5.080 25.30 2.200 - 18640 1.500 3 3 – 3
110788 16B-1 1.000 25.400 17.020 15.880 20.200 3.700 3.060 7.000 35.00 2.700 - 26500 2.500 3 3 – 3

European BS Standard - Simplex
Dimensions (mm) Connecting links

A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)†

114746 08B-2 0.500 12.700 7.750 8.510 11.700 1.810 1.550 3.970 30.800 1.500 13.920 23430 1.350 3 3 3 –
114756 10B-2 0.625 15.875 9.650 10.160 14.600 2.040 2.040 4.450 37.000 2.400 16.590 29430 1.980 3 3 – 3
114766 12B-2 0.750 19.050 11.680 12.070 16.700 2.460 2.450 5.080 44.800 2.200 19.460 37280 2.500 3 3 – 3
114788 16B-2 1.000 25.400 17.020 15.880 20.200 3.820 3.060 7.000 66.800 2.800 31.880 53000 4.800 3 3 – 3

European BS duplex chain
Dimensions (mm)

No. 107No. 4 No. 26 No. 11

Renold Chain products that are dimensionally in line with the ISO standard far exceed the stated ISO minimum tensile strength requirements. However Renold does not consider breaking load to be a key indicator
of performance because it ignores the principal factors of wear and fatigue. In these areas, Renold products are designed to produce the best possible results and independent testing proves this. In this catalogue,
where the ISO breaking load is quoted, it should be noted that we are stating that the Renold product conforms to the ISO minimum standard. Independent test results show that the minimum (many companies
quote averages) breaking loads are far in excess of the ISO minimum. Where the quoted breaking load is not described as being the ISO minimum, the product has no relevant ISO standard. In this case, the 
breaking loads quoted are the minimum guaranteed. Triplex versions are available on request.

 



Renold Syno
Polymer Bush

Renold Syno Chain I 9

No. 107

No. 11/58

Renold ISO Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Inner Outer Pin Pin Conn Transverse Tensile Mass No. No. No.
Chain No (inch) (mm) Width Diam. Height Plate Plate Diam. Length Link Pitch Strength kg/m 107 11 58

No Min. Max. Max. Thickness Max. Thickness Max. Max. Max. Extension Max. Nom kN Min.

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)†

520147 28B-1 1.750 44.450 30.990 27.940 37.080 7.620 6.350 12.710 64.200 6.800 - 200000 8.100 3 3 –
520166 32B-1 2.000 50.800 30.990 29.210 42.290 7.110 6.350 14.290 63.400 8.000 - 250000 9.000 3 3 –
520206 40B-1 2.500 63.500 39.300 39.370 52.960 8.130 8.130 16.850 78.200 9.500 - 355000 14.300 3 3 –

European BS simplex chain
Dimensions (mm) Connecting links

A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)†

524147 28B-2 1.750 44.450 30.990 27.940 37.080 7.620 6.350 12.710 123.700 6.800 59.560 360000 16.000 3 3 –
524166 32B-2 2.000 50.800 30.990 29.210 42.290 7.110 6.350 14.290 122.000 8.000 58.550 450000 17.900  3 3 –
524206 40B-2 2.500 63.500 39.300 39.370 52.960 8.130 8.130 19.850 150.500 9.500 72.290 694000 28.400 3 3 –

European BS duplex chain
Dimensions (mm)

Renold ISO Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Inner Outer Pin Pin Conn Transverse Tensile Mass No. No. No.
Chain No (inch) (mm) Width Diam. Height Plate Plate Diam. Length Link Pitch Strength kg/m 107 11 58

No Min. Max. Max. Thickness Max. Thickness Max. Max. Max. Extension Max. Nom kN Min.

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)†

529123 120-1 1.500 38.100 25.500 22.230 36.200 4.800 4.800 11.110 49.300 5.300 - 125000 5.200 3 3 3
529143 140-1 1.750 44.450 25.730 25.400 42.230 5.610 5.610 12.710 52.900 5.200 - 170000 6.750 3 3 3
529163 160-1 2.000 50.800 31.550 28.580 48.260 6.350 6.350 14.290 63.100 6.500 - 223000 8.900 3 3 3
529203 200-1 2.500 63.500 38.000 39.670 60.330 8.130 8.130 19.850 76.900 9.000 - 347000 14.550 3 3 3

ANSI standard simplex chain
Dimensions (mm) Connecting links

A A B C D E F G H2 J K (N)†

525123 120-2 1.500 38.100 25.230 22.230 36.200 4.800 4.800 11.110 94.700 5.300 45.440 250000 11.760 3 3 3
525143 140-2 1.750 44.450 25.730 25.400 42.230 5.610 5.610 12.170 101.800 5.200 48.870 340000 15.500 3 3 3
525163 160-2 2.000 50.800 31.550 28.580 48.260 6.350 6.350 14.290 121.600 6.500 58.550 446000 17.600 3 3 3
525203 200-2 2.500 63.500 38.000 39.670 60.330 8.130 8.130 19.850 148.500 9.000 71.550 694000 - 3 3 3

ANSI standard duplex chain
Dimensions (mm)

Renold Chain products that are dimensionally in line with the ISO standard far exceed the stated ISO minimum tensile strength requirements. However Renold does not consider breaking load to
be a key indicator of performance because it ignores the principal factors of wear and fatigue. In these areas, Renold products are designed to produce the best possible results and independent
testing proves this. In this catalogue, where the ISO breaking load is quoted, it should be noted that we are stating that the Renold product conforms to the ISO minimum standard. Independent
test results show that the minimum (many companies quote averages) breaking loads are far in excess of the ISO minimum. Where the quoted breaking load is not described as being the ISO 
minimum, the product has no relevant ISO standard. In this case, the breaking loads quoted are the minimum guaranteed.
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Renold Syno
Double Pitch Chain

Renold ANSI Pitch Pitch Inside Roller Plate Inner Outer Pin Pin Conn Transverse Tensile Mass No. No. No. No. No. No.
Chain No. (inch) (mm) Width Diam. Height Plate Plate Diam. Length Link Pitch Strength kg/m 4 107 26 11 12 30

No. Min. Max. Max. Thickness Max. Thickness Max. Max. Max. Extension Max. Nom kN Min.

A A B C D E F G H1 J K (N)†

113440 C2040 1.000 25.400 7.850 7.920 11.800 1.550 1.550 3.970 16.400 1.900 - 13900 0.490 3 3 3 3 3 3
113450 C2050 1.250 31.750 9.400 10.160 15.000 2.040 2.040 5.080 20.400 2.500 - 22200 0.840 3 3 3 3 3 3
113460 C2060 1.500 38.100 12.570 11.910 17.800 3.230 3.230 5.950 28.600 2.500 - 31800 1.500 3 3 3 3 3 3
113480 C2080 2.000 50.800 15.750 15.880 22.600 4.050 4.050 7.920 35.800 3.100 - 56700 2.400 3 3 – 3 3 3

Double Pitch Chain - Simplex
Dimensions (mm) Connecting links

A A E F T U d g h w

113040 C2040 1.000 25.400 1.550 1.550 25.400 40.600 3.500 5.700 9.100 23.800
113050 C2050 1.250 31.750 2.040 2.040 31.800 48.900 5.500 7.400 11.100 25.400
113560 C2060 1.500 38.100 3.230 3.230 42.800 61.600 5.500 8.800 14.700 28.600
113480 C2080 2.000 50.800 4.050 4.050 55.600 80.000 6.800 10.300 19.100 40.000

ANSI Double Pitch K1 attachments
Dimensions (mm)

A A E F d e f g w

113040 C2040 1.000 25.400 1.550 1.550 3.500 20.900 11.100 5.700 23.800
113050 C2050 1.250 31.750 2.040 2.040 5.500 24.900 14.300 7.400 25.400
113560 C2060 1.500 38.100 3.230 3.230 5.500 30.200 19.000 8.800 28.600
113480 C2080 2.000 50.800 4.050 4.050 3.800 40.000 22.200 10.300 40.000

ANSI Double Pitch M1 attachments
Dimensions (mm)
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